
Company Contact Phone number Email address 
Community Meeting 
Frequencey Notes 

Antelope Valley WIC Program Adela Gomez 661-726-6387 adela.gomez@avhospital.org Bi-Montly Serving birthing people & families 

LAC Department of Mental Health Michele Archambeault 213-334-0653 marchambeault@dmh.lacounty.gov Weekly Mental Health Services foe SPA 1 

AVPH ( Antelope Valley partners for 
Health) Teresa Ward 661-942-4719 tward@avph.org Monthly 

Outreach Coordinator - providing a wide 
range of  support  services to the Antelope 
Valley Community 

AVPH ( Antelope Valley partners for 
Health) Adel Domingo 661-361-8008 adomingo@avph.org

AVPH ( Antelope Valley partners for 
Health) Lisa Jo Melville 661-471-0980 lmelville@avph.org

Valley Oasis Jennifer Mejia Jmejia@avdvc.org None 

Valley Oasis - supporting homeless, 
providing support for abused women and 
children 

Valley Oasis Nadine Ovando 661-236-4700 novando@avdvc.org

Valley Oasis Sandra Guerrero 661-433-6536 sguerrero@avdvc.org

Valley Oasis (Job Developer) Jenell Billingslea 213-224-7778 Jbillingslea@avdvc.org

LA Care Gabriela Gchacon@lacare.org None Providing medical support to the community 

Friends of the Children - Los Angeles Lora Cofield 661-418-7281

Penny Lane Centers-PFF Program Gabriela Segura 661-810-5710 gsegura@pennylane.org

Save The Children Maria Olegine 661-886-4435 molegine@wilsona.k12.ca.us None 

Crisis Bridge Housing Veronica Garrett 661-341-4829 vgarrett@avdvc.org None 
Providing Emergency Housing for those in 
need 

Green Thumb AV Yourh Yvette Crayon 661-874-5263 Gtavyprogram12@gmail.com None 
Mental support for the youth in the AV 
through Holistic Care and Planting 

Grace Lutheran Little Lambs Preschool Erica Serrao 516-673-7304 E_serrao@yahoo.com None Preschool Resource for the AV ( Lancaster) 

Council for prevention of child abuse - 
AFFIRM M. Rosie Mainella AFFIRM1AV@gmail.com Monthly 

Child Abuse Prevention Classes and 
resources for thr AV 

Hathaway-Sycamores Child & Family 
Services Rebecca Phillips 661-609-4764 rphillips@hscfs.org none 

Autism Learning Partners Stefany Watson 818-472-3588 swatson@autismlearningpartners.com None 
Support for families of Autistic 
children/youth 

Care Net Women's Resource Center Kim Swaney 661-729-4277 director@avcarenet.com None 

Faith based company - supporting mom's 
through their pregnancy to decrease the 
amount of abortions 

Planned Parenthood Los Angeles Claudia Powell 213-407-3915 claudia.powell@pp-la.org None 

Family Focus Resource Center Kristine Gutierrez 661-945-9598 kristine.gutierrez@csun.edu Monthly 
Wrap-around care for families with children 
who have special needs 

CES Fammilies Care Coordination Community Meeting Cmerino@avdvc.org Monthy

Mighty Little Giants Jessica Wade 213-590-4859 Jessica@mightylittlegiants.org Bi-Monthly 
AV Community Meeting - Supproting 
families who have babies in thr NICU 

AAIMM ( Spa 1 ) 
Katrina - Monthly 
Meeting Monthly 

Supporting African American  birthing 
mothers needs, housing, education, support -

CCRC - Chlid Care Resource Center LaRiesha Floyd 6617891200 ext 4631 lfloyd@ccrcca.org Quarterly 
Providing free Childcare and Resources to 
thise in need 

Ohana Center 661-233-7715 Ohanacenterav@gmail.com

First 5 LA and AV Resource Infusion 213-482-7512 rmartinez@first5la.org

-


